

R

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17577/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in ITA No.1020/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T., MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the
objections raised in the office report dated 16th April, 2012.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|