

:

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 4 & 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17577/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in ITA No.1020/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T., MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in depositing cost and office
report)

Date: 10/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the costs stands condoned.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER