

Listed on : 9-10-2014
Court. No.:
Item No.. :

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17577 OF 2011

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-V

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 17th July, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order: -

"Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the sole respondent within two weeks. Office to issue notice. List again on 9.10.2014."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the unserved sole respondent. Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the unserved sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR