

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17577/2011

C.I.T., MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite two opportunities granted, learned Counsel for  
the Respondent failed to file the counter affidavit.

Matter is in complete category.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar