

F

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17577/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/9/2009 in ITA No.1020 of
2009 of the High Court of Bombay)

C.I.T., MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samar Cachwa, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy K., Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-Revenue prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file certain additional documents.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER